EXPRESS MALL LABEL NO. EVOY7119855US		Docket No.:	LOIP:106_US_	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Re		EET (	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  ▼ ▼	
40192	0574	₁e attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bruce SISKOWSKI     David A. LUCE	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving  a Microsystems Inc	-	
		362 Walden Avenue	4~ ==	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 35	102 Waitel Avenue	6 U.S. /01032	
3. Nature of conveyance:			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
★ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Depew		State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	Country: US		ZIP: 14043	
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached	d? □ Yes ΣNo	
		,	016323	
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 37,729	■ Enclosed	I - Any excess or ir	nsufficiency should be	
Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder, PLLC	credited	credited or debited to deposit account		
5555 Main Street	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account	
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822	The second secon		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221</u>	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)	
	JSE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and o	11		
George L. Snyder, Jr.	- PAN	1/	November 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature over wheet, attachments	s, and document: 3	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0611

Attorney Ref. No.:	LOIP:106_US
Internal Ref. No.:	P 2230

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is	an Assignment of the fo	ollowing rights,	title and interest (c	check all that apply):		
$\boxtimes$	United States of Ameri	ica rights, title	and interest in the in	nvention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and	l interest in the	invention			
	United States Patent A	pplication Seri	al No			
	Date of Execut	tion:	Ι	Date of Filing		
	United States Provision	ed States Provisional Patent Application Serial No				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application No					
	Other (specify)					
DESIC	GNED BY SAID MET ors (assignors):	-		OMETER HAVING FLUID PUMP		
Dynas	Name SISKOWSKI	Address 70 Old Oveband Lane Oneband Pauls New York 14127, U.S.A.				
	A, LUCE	79 Old Orchard Lane, Orchard Park, New York 14127, U.S.A. 6034 Goodrich Road, Clarence Center, New York 14032, U.S.A.				
<b>A</b> •						
Assign	ee:					
Assign	ee: Name			Address		

Attorney Ref. No.: LOIP:106\_US

Internal Ref. No.: P 2230

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Whereas, I, an above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest therein:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

Name	Signature/Date		
Bruce SISKOWSKI	Bence E Distructure 11/5/01		
David A. LUCE	Rand Of luce 11/5/2001		